® l nstall ation | nstr
Part NumbEk6 250
20068 Chevrol et Z O¢
7. 048 V

INNTAKE SYSTEMS Packing List

475720 Airaid Premilum Fi | f
KI T21AdTTaid I ntakie Tube
KI TCQURLERINGG Coupl er
KI T21DaGDSRG@ Side 1Air Dal
KI T2 IPaBSRGiger Silde Air
KI' TWSMeRltfhee2> Stri2p 9 1/

KI T216HP Hardware & llnstrucH
KI T15BHC308B38 x 3/80 Butt4on Head
KI T15BHC30BB&® x 1/406 Butt2on Head
KI TIS5FW301#68 Fl at Washer 4

0 KI TNUT02 832 Clip Nut 2

1 KI TWASHO1 Small Rubber Wdsher

2 Kl THS6 4 #64 Hose Clamp?2

3 KI TGRMT13 Gr omme't 1

OEM BREATHER FITTING

ASSEMBLED VIEW

Tools Regquired For I
5/ 160 Socket
Ratchet & Extension
3/ 320 Allen Wrench

Il PR20 Torx Plus Security E

PROUDLY MA

E IN THE

1.Disconnect negative batte2rPrushabhe. tab on the to
Remove the grey security cdr pcomndcdhteorb,otdamdn difsco
e

p o3fLitfhte ucpr aonnk ctahsee fbarcetaotrhy-
nnecits ¢ hga dbe etat dhegr domet s f

t MasAs Fl ow sensor wiring cofnrncems ttolre fNecxttory i nt ak t ubes tbgs eamndchetrhrMfottttliengbody.
squeeze the tab on the bottom of the connector, from the vehicle.

and disconnect the wiring harness from the sen-

sor . Now | oosen the hose clamp holding the tube

to the throttle body.

’ ay v T
. /.x . : >

4 Remove the two factory gr®ugneng dm oimlPRHh@® Tor x Pl us 6Recmorviet yt hei tf a(cdrory br ea
factory intake tube and setEquheml enifderémoveetuhe +t wof afcatcotroyr yi nstcarkeewst utbhea tand
step #8. hol dMARRensor into the factsdrey i#nit.ake tube.

Remov MAfsheensor for reinstallation in step

#9.

het ¢ wohdé actory @rRemmetiMalsishfd thewesre® soe -

7Install the provided grom@émst#Ald)t re
hole in the Airaid Intake Tobed(#2) stNext#4i,nsmalol t he tRipr &#i5d |i mtt ®dkd h®u Aé-rad d
the factory plastic breatheshofwintti ng removed in step32x3/80 button head bol't
#6 into the grommet. Do Not Use The Factory S

Next, install the wuretha
Airaid I ntake Tube wusing
(#12) as shown. Tighten
t MAFsensor .



10Attach the two air dams YI¥etdtiheerAigiadd &rwesni um FildZestianiothke AR @a di D" nt a
passenger side) onto the Airoaitd offnttdiee redbia@atwdindt Wwihlel the omeurt ®ddiyn fstrep

one328x1/ 40 button head bolX5.(#8) and #8 f1l at mets and the holes in th
washer (#9) on each side. Leave the bolts slightly ry grommet posts on top
|l oose for now to allow for adjustment. Push down to seat the gr

Now tighten the hose cl a

131l ide one clip nut (#10)14Tvgrhtteme adut Siodug edmud t on hedDd iel thet Mar ad dt £ire mi u
of the plastic radiator cdwvier aanmd dalmsgr oi tt hwei timttatkke eh@dbe®f adhe (mé akgditaber a
hole in the air dam. 1 nst &lhlrowde rubber washer conneMAFstemesor wiring har
(#11) over the threads of the clip nut, and then pl ace the grey security
align the air dam hole over the washer. Add one breather hose to the bre
more rubber washer, one #8 flat washer (#9), and weat her strip (#6) onto
one328x 1/ 40 button head bolt (#8) to secure the shown.
air dam. Repeat this step on the passenger side.
Refer to the | ine drawing on page one.
16. Doubl e check your wor k! 17. Reconnect the neg
Make sure there is no foreign material in the intake path Ma k e
and screws are tight

Bef or el Af t er !

Thank you for purchasi@anttaret AAirrada6dd s 1@ t aKE@ROOyMRANM ™MST weekdays for quest.i
that are not <clear to you. Your Airaid Intake Systewewasdamagéd!| dyrimgpehki)
mi ssing, contact Airaid. The air filter el ement inottproniecd etdhrfowgrh dd e e t watx
I'S THE DRI VERS RESPONSI BI LTY! The air filter i-dprKusapéei addcahbwyl d be cl ea

Dondot Forget Your-UbAlI KALED Filt e

P/ N -5 Aer osol
P/ N -5%Y2@M Squeeze

y Il nstru

Spra ction
Spray Date: 12/15

Ai raid Filter Co. 2688 E Roseb AT dendLnf o @Wwaowe @il i adNd m& D5 0 (800) 4



mailto:AirAidInfo@airaid.com

